

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 1248-1249/2003

(From the judgement and order No. 236-37/01-A dated 12/06/2001 in A
C/298-299/00-A of The CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD(CONTROL) APPLLETTE
TRIBUNAL)

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJENDRA BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1-2 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master