

\230

SLP(C)No. 3146-3147 OF 2003

ITEM No.36

Court No. 5

SECTION III

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3146-3147/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2001 in A C/298-299/00-A  
of The CUSTOMS, EXCISE & GOLD(CONTROL) APPLLETTE TRIBUNAL, New Delhi)

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJENDRA BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file  
additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER