

C.A.No. 6610-6611 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3-4 In Civil Appeal No.6610-6611/2003

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJENDRA BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for revocation of Court' Order dated 8.8.03 and with office report)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.s. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application with the main appeal.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master