

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6610-6611 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJENDRA BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. R. Hakeem, Adv.

for M/s. Law Associates & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for stay (I.A. No. 6) is rejected.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
ay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Vij

Court

