

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6610-6611 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJENDRA BROTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for revocation of Court' Order and with office report)

Date: 15/12/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
for M/S Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments partly heard.
On the next date, the Revenue shall produce the original file, containing the show cause notice, respondent's reply thereto and other relevant documents, which resulted in passing of order dated 31st March, 2000 by the Commissioner of Customs, Inland Container Depot: Tughlakabad, New Delhi.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master