

¢

ITEM NO.111
MM

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6610-6611 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJENDRA BROTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for revocation of Court' Order and office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol N. suryawanshi, Adv. for
M/s Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents and not
objected to by the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter
after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|